
9

10

11
0

~ :>...Q
12zQlu"<q"a:::E.c<o0.9;:<0~~.,....,.
13~ :>.-c~«~a;oo

~u>o_QIOl 14-z"S«Ui:ouWa:::CO:J:«c£ 15~a..l'OO
u"(J)8mOwoco
W~CiiO: 16~«QI§u":J:~-lu"UM 17o MM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26 11/

27 /11

28 11/

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

"2. TERM. The term of this Lease shall be extended for an

additional six (6) months, through June 30,2016."

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in

Lease No. 28350 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 28350

2g~e'n...,J V'l. ... ~

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 28350 is made and entered, in

duplicate as of December 2, 2015, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

December 1, 2015, by and between THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California

corporation ("Tenant"), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"

or "Landlord").

WHEREAS, the parties executed Lease Agreement No. 28350, dated July

1, 2003, wherein City agreed to lease real property to Tenant for a term of six (6) years;

and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the First Amendment dated July 20,2009,

which extended the term to September 30,2014; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the Second Amendment dated May 9,

2012, which extended the term to December 31,2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the term for an additional six

(6) months with the option to extend an additional six (6) months if necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

Lease No. 28350 and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Lease No. 28350 is deleted and amended in its entirety

to read as follows:

1
LTV:bg 03-01962
L:lAppsIClyLaw32IWPDocs\D001 IP023100580729. DOC



1

2
3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

18

19

20

21

22
23

24
25

26

27

28

THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California
corporation '

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein.

This Third Amendment to Lease No. 28350 is approved as to form on

__ b_c_t._7 ,20L'>

___ O-=:€---'c:.....-_7~ , 20 1.5'

__ ....l-I~~/.t........l(fr------,20£
J

LTV:bg 03-01962
L:lAppslCtyLaw32lWPDocslD001 IP023100580729. DOC

By_....:.....- _
Name Il~N'Vif TIl N. WALktll.
Title {J1?t:.SIt:>~NI7~~(/lA' rJIIg JC~ ,- ,
By ~/C ~
Name LA4 r'<.::./Z ",..-r1 A//" uZ
Title IIr c .£ ;V~..s) .pC-v =:t=
"Tenant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

EXECUTED PURSUA.
B ~ ~ TO SE8T:CN 301 0
Y r nH; CITY CHART

City Manager

"City" Assistant City Manager

CHARLES PA~ttorney

By A.... Lit,
eputy

2


