
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0

~ >..2
12z:!!lJ..va:::~..c::<Do.9~c.o

I-;{~" 13I- >.-o~~:<=roCO>-(»oI- _Q)0l 14-z"S~
()~O()
Wa:::1IlI~c.c 15I-CLal~
lJ..U)OQ)
OWOIIlw....J-c 16()a:::CIlc
-~~olJ..I ....J
lJ..()(V') 17o (V')(V')

18

19

20

21

22

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 28350

28350
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE NO. 28350 is made and entered,

in duplicate as of May 11, 2016, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on December 1,

2015, by and between THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California corporation ("Tenant"),

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City" or "Landlord").

WHEREAS, the parties executed Lease Agreement No. 28350, dated July 1,

2003, wherein City agreed to lease real property to Tenant for a term of six (6) years; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the First Amendment dated July 20,2009,

which extended the term to September 30,2014; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the Second Amendment dated May 9,

2012, which extended the term to December 31,2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties executed the Third Amendment dated December 2,

2015, which extend the term to June 30, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the term for an additional six (6)

months;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

Lease No. 28350 and herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Lease No. 28350 is deleted and amended in its entirety

to read as follows:

"2. TERM. The term of this Lease shall be extended for an additional

23 six (6) months, through December 31,2016."

25 Lease No. 28350 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect.

24

26 //I

27 //I

28 //I

2. Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions in

1
RCZ:bg 03-01962
L:lAppsICtyLaw32IWPDocsID012IP027100626236.docx



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
0

~ >..Q
12z~u."To:: •...J::<O

o.9~<DI-::(~"f 13I- >.-c~« :~ iii to
~u>o• Q) en 14-Z"S«U~OUUJo::COI«c.c 15I-a...roo
u.(J)~~OUJocoUJ....J-c 16uO::<Ilc
-«~oU.I ....J
U.UM 17o MM

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein.

This Fourth Amendment to Lease No. 28350 is approved as to form on

duu-Z-----, 2016.

_-,-/lA_A---:/r-Y __ Z_~ , 2016

_;_v_I_,4'--,,7__ 2_~ ,2016

___ c--'-I_J_)-=--- __ , 2016

RCZ:bg 03·01962
L:lAppsICtylaw32IWPDocsID012IP027100626236. docx

THE BOLDER GROUP, INC., a California
corporation

By 2
Name /(' .eNN ["fH /-.I, U:4 l k-;;t;i
Title P/'t! S '" cI, 7+ --,
By . ~/c.-, /C rJ\.~
Name O/;jrc,-; n,""',;<; I/!Jlr"
Title VI c L (/I''-~;I f)c: /.oJ ~-

"Tenant"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

cor
p
or9' . . . "

By G 1-{{U£~_-.. __
City Manager

"City"

CHARL

2


